RALEC
旺詮
LRH 4-Terminals Series Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance Resistor Product
Specifications
Document No. IE-SP-184
Released Date 2020/08/20
Page No. 1

4 terminals low-inductance metal alloy low-resistance resistor.
1.2 The product is belong to the universal series.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
LRH        3637    -     4            2           R020              F         1
Type
Size
(inch)
Number of
Terminals
Rated
Power
Resistance
(4~6 Digits)
Tolerance Packaging
Low-Inductance
Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance
Resistor
● 3637 4: 4 terminals
● 2=2.0W
● 3=3.0W
EX:
R0025 =  2.5mΩ
R005  =   5mΩ
R020  =  20mΩ
B=± 0.1%
D=± 0.5%
F=± 1.0%
1=1,000pcs
3 Product Specifications:
Type
# of
Terminals
Max.
Rating
Power
Max.
Rating
Current
Max. Overload
Current
T.C.R.
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range
(mΩ) Operating
Temperature
Range B(±0.1%)
D(±0.5%)
F(±1%)
LRH3637 4
2W Ir= P R⁄
Ir：Rating Current (A)
P：Rating Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
Io= 5P R⁄
Io：Overload Current (A)
P：Rating Power (W)
R：R value(Ω)
≦±50 2.5 ~ 20
-55~170°C
3W ≦±50 2.5 ~ 10
RALEC
旺詮
LRH 4-Terminals Series Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance Resistor Product
Specifications